Graduation/Completion Rates

Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences

MS

Entering Year

Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Non-Resident Alien

Two or More

Unknown

White

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Non-Resident Alien

Two or More

Unknown

White

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Non-Resident Alien

Two or More

Unknown

White

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Non-Resident Alien

Two or More

Unknown

White

American Indian or Alaska Native

Graduated in

2 years

40%
50%
86%
75%
50%

18%

0%
67%
67%
50%

0%

0%
38%

64%
50%
43%
75%
60%
50%
50%

67%
50%
38%
33%
67%
33%
47%

3 years

60%
50%
86%
75%
100%

27%

0%
67%
67%
50%

0%

0%
50%

73%
67%
57%
100%
60%
100%
65%

67%
50%
38%
33%
67%
67%
53%

4 years

80%
50%
86%
75%
100%

36%

0%
67%
67%
50%

0%

0%
63%

73%
67%
57%
100%
60%
100%
70%

Entering Year

Fall 2017

Fall 2018

Fall 2019

Fall 2020

Fall 2021

Gender

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female

Graduated in
2 years

44%
53%

48%
20%

61%
45%

53%
43%

45%

3 years

56%
60%

57%
20%

79%
55%

59%
48%

4 years

61%
67%

65%
20%

79%
59%




Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Non-Resident Alien

Two or More

Unknown

White

17%
67%
40%
67%
100%
0%
50%

Male

25%




MS-ACCEL

Black or African American

Entering Year  Ethnicity Graduated in Entering Year Gender Graduated in
1year 2 years 3 years 1year 2 years 3 years
Fall 2018 Fall 2018
American Indian or Alaska Native - - - Female 0% 20% 40%
Asian 0% 0% 40% Male 9% 18% 27%
Black or African American - - -
Hispanic or Latino 0% 0% 0%
Non-Resident Alien - - -
Two or More 0% 0% 0%
Unknown 0% 50% 50%
White 10% 30% 40%
Fall 2019
American Indian or Alaska Native - - - Female 0% 20% 27%
Asian 0% 17% 25% Male 0% 20% 30%
Black or African American 0% 0% 0%
Hispanic or Latino 0% 100% 100%
Non-Resident Alien 0% 0% 0%
Two or More 0% 0% 0%
Unknown 0% 0% 0%
White 0% 20% 40%
Fall 2020
American Indian or Alaska Native - - - Female 0% 28% 33%
Asian 13% 13% 13% Male 33% 44% 56%
Black or African American 0% 0% 0%
Hispanic or Latino 0% 25% 25%
Non-Resident Alien 0% 0% 100%
Two or More - - -
Unknown 0% 0% 100%
White 17% 58% 58%
Fall 2021
American Indian or Alaska Native - - - Female 8% 8% -
Asian 9% 27% - Male 11% 33% -
Black or African American 50% 50% -
Hispanic or Latino - - -
Non-Resident Alien 0% 0% -
Two or More - - -
Unknown - - -
White 0% 0% -
Fall 2022
American Indian or Alaska Native - - - Female 0% - -
Asian 0% - - Male 0% - -




Hispanic or Latino
Non-Resident Alien
Two or More
Unknown

White

0%
0%

0%
0%




PHD

Entering Year  Ethnicity
Fall 2014
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Non-Resident Alien
Two or More
Unknown
White
Fall 2015
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Non-Resident Alien
Two or More
Unknown
White
Fall 2016
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Non-Resident Alien
Two or More
Unknown
White
Fall 2017
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Non-Resident Alien
Two or More
Unknown
White
Fall 2018
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino
Non-Resident Alien

Graduated in
4 years

0%
0%

100%

57%

0%

0%

33%

0%

100%

100%

0%

5 years

100%
100%

100%
100%

0%

0%

67%

50%

100%

100%

100%

6 years

100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Entering Year

Fall 2014

Fall 2015

Fall 2016

Fall 2017

Fall 2018

Gender

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Graduated in
4 years

43%
60%

14%

100%
33%

0%
50%

25%
80%

5 years

100%
80%

43%

100%
100%

100%
100%

25%
80%

6+ years

100%
100%

71%

100%
100%

100%
100%




Fall 2019

Two or More
Unknown
White

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Non-Resident Alien

Two or More

Unknown

White

67%

0%
0%

0%

Fall 2019

Female
Male

0%
0%




