Graduation/Completion Rates Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences

MS

ring Year	Ethnicity	Graduated in 2 years	3 years	4 years	Entering Year	Gender	Graduated in 2 years	3 years	4 years
Fall 2017		2 years	J years	4 years	Fall 2017	7	2 years	3 years	4 years
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-				Female	44%	56%	6
	Asian	40%	60%	80%		Male	53%	60%	6
	Black or African American	50%	50%	50%					
	Hispanic or Latino	86%	86%	86%					
	Non-Resident Alien	75%	75%	75%					
	Two or More	50%	100%	100%					
	Unknown	-							
	White	18%	27%	36%					
Fall 2018					Fall 2018	3			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-			Female	48%	57%	6
	Asian	0%	0%	0%		Male	20%	20%	2
	Black or African American	67%	67%	67%					
	Hispanic or Latino	67%	67%	67%					
	Non-Resident Alien	50%	50%	50%					
	Two or More	0%	0%	0%					
	Unknown	0%	0%	0%					
	White	38%	50%	63%					
Fall 2019					Fall 2019)			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-	-		Female	61%	79%	7 5
	Asian	64%	73%	73%		Male	45%	55%	5
	Black or African American	50%	67%	67%					
	Hispanic or Latino	43%	57%	57%					
	Non-Resident Alien	75%	100%	100%					
	Two or More	60%	60%	60%					
	Unknown	50%	100%						
	White	50%	65%	70%					
Fall 2020					Fall 2020)			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-			Female	53%		
	Asian	67%	67%	-		Male	43%	48%	ó
	Black or African American	50%	50%	-					
	Hispanic or Latino	38%	38%	-					
	Non-Resident Alien	33%	33%	-					
	Two or More	67%	67%	-					
	Unknown	33%	67%	-					
	White	47%	53%	-					
Fall 2021					Fall 2021	L			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-			Female	45%		-

_								_
	Asian	17%	-	-	Male	25%	-	-
	Black or African American	67%	-	-				
	Hispanic or Latino	40%	-	-				
	Non-Resident Alien	67%	-	-				
	Two or More	100%	-	-				
	Unknown	0%	-	-				
	White	50%	-	-				

MS-ACCEL

ring Year	Ethnicity	Graduated in	_	_	Entering Year	Gender	Graduated in	_	_
E 11 00 11		1 year	2 years	3 years	F 11 00 4		1 year	2 years	3 years
Fall 2018					Fall 2018				,
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-				Female	0%		
	Asian	0%	0%	40%		Male	9%	189	6 2
	Black or African American	-							
	Hispanic or Latino	0%	0%	6 0%					
	Non-Resident Alien	-		-					
	Two or More	0%							
	Unknown	0%							
	White	10%	30%	40%					
Fall 2019					Fall 2019				
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-		-		Female	0%		
	Asian	0%				Male	0%	20%	6 3
	Black or African American	0%							
	Hispanic or Latino	0%							
	Non-Resident Alien	0%							
	Two or More	0%							
	Unknown	0%							
	White	0%	20%	40%					
Fall 2020)				Fall 2020)			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-				Female	0%	28%	<u> </u>
	Asian	13%	13%	4 13%		Male	33%	449	6 5
	Black or African American	0%	0%	6 0%					
	Hispanic or Latino	0%	25%	6 25%					
	Non-Resident Alien	0%	0%	6 100%					
	Two or More	-							
	Unknown	0%	0%	6 100%					
	White	17%	58%	6 58%					
Fall 2021	1				Fall 2021	1			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-				Female	8%	89	, 0
	Asian	9%	27%	6 -		Male	11%		
	Black or African American	50%							
	Hispanic or Latino	-							
	Non-Resident Alien	0%	0%	6 -					
	Two or More	-							
	Unknown	-							
	White	0%	0%	6 -					
Fall 2022					Fall 2022	2			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-				Female	0%	ı	-
	Asian	0%				Male	0%		-
	Black or African American	-							

Hispanic or Latino	0%	-	-
Non-Resident Alien	0%	-	-
Two or More	-	-	-
Unknown	0%	-	-
White	0%	-	-

ring Year	Ethnicity	Graduated in			Entering Year	Gender	Graduated in		
		4 years	5 years	6 years			4 years	5 years	6+ years
Fall 2014	1				Fall 2014	4			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	0%	100%	100%		Female	43%	100%	100
	Asian	0%	100%	100%		Male	60%	80%	100
	Black or African American	-	-	-					
	Hispanic or Latino	100%	100%	100%					
	Non-Resident Alien	57%	100%	100%					
	Two or More	-	-	-					
	Unknown	-	-	-					
	White	0%	0%	100%					
Fall 2015	5				Fall 2015	5			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-	-		Female	14%	43%	71
	Asian	-	-	-		Male	-	-	
	Black or African American	-	-	-					
	Hispanic or Latino	0%	0%	0%					
	Non-Resident Alien	33%	67%	100%					
	Two or More	-	-	-					
	Unknown	-	-	-					
	White	0%	50%	100%					
Fall 2016	5				Fall 2016	5			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-	-		Female	100%	100%	100
	Asian	-	-	-		Male	33%	100%	100
	Black or African American	100%	100%	100%					
	Hispanic or Latino	-	-	-					
	Non-Resident Alien	100%	100%	100%					
	Two or More	-	-	-					
	Unknown	-	-	-					
	White	0%	100%	100%					
Fall 2017	7				Fall 2017	7			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-	-		Female	0%	100%	100
	Asian	-	-	-		Male	50%	100%	100
	Black or African American	-	-	-					
	Hispanic or Latino	100%	100%	100%					
	Non-Resident Alien	-	-	-					
	Two or More	-	-	-					
	Unknown	-	-	-					
	White	0%	100%	100%					
Fall 2018	3				Fall 2018	3			
	American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-	-		Female	25%	25%	
	Asian	100%	100%	-		Male	80%	80%	
	Black or African American	33%	33%	-					
	Hispanic or Latino	-	-	-					
	Non-Resident Alien	50%	50%	-					

Two or More	-	-	-				
Unknown	-	-	-				
White	67%	67%	-				
Fall 2019				Fall 2019			
American Indian or Alaska Native	-	-	-	Female	0%	-	
Asian	-	-	-	Male	0%	-	
Black or African American	-	-	-				
Hispanic or Latino	0%	-	-				
Non-Resident Alien	0%	-	-				
Two or More	-	-	-				
Unknown	-	-	-				
White	0%	-	-				